Guadalupe County Children's Advocacy Center's BOWLING NGHT Scratch Event



First 36 paid in full teams are guaranteed a spot!

SATURDAY, April 12, 2025

Check in: 12:00pm-12:30pm Practice: 1:00pm-1:15pm 3 Games: 1:15pm-4:30pm Drawing Winners: 4:30pm Awards Ceremony: 5:00pm-5:15pm (Total pin count from 1:15pm-4:30pm will be counted for top winners!)

TEAMS OF 4

\$200 Entry Fee Per Team

Registration Deadline: April 5, 2025

Register Your Team by clicking the "Register Here" button above or below this flyer

gccacinfo@gccac.net



15th Annual Bowling Night

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Fiesta Lanes in New Braunfels 1202 Huisache Ave



General Event Info

- All proceeds will benefit the children and families served by the GCCAC.
- Total pin count from the one 3-game session will determine 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winners.
 Bucket drawing and 50/50 tickets and Silent Augtion items available for purchase/bid at even
- Bucket drawing and 50/50 tickets, and Silent Auction items available for purchase/bid at event.
 Per house rules at Fiesta Lanes, no outside food, drinks, or personal beverage containers are allowed.
- Registration fee covers shoe rental and game fees only.

Team Acknowledgment and Registration Form All members of the Team must sign below (parents may sign for minors playing).

We are planning to bowl on Saturday, April 12, 2025 at Fiesta Lanes. Per house rules, no outside food, drinks, or personal beverage containers are allowed. I understand that my registration fee covers shoe rental and game fees only. The GCCAC will check you in and help facilitate a fun event.

We (Team Name),________, in consideration of any participation in the GCCAC's 15th Annual Bowling Night herby release and hold harmless Guadalupe County Children's Advocacy Center, the GCCAC volunteers, Fiesta Lanes, and others connected to the event, from any and all claims for damages or injuries which I may suffer in connection with the event. I give my consent for the event group to use my name, likeness, voice, or biographical information and any photos, recording, or video taken or any other publicity including me at the event.

I also acknowledge that I have read and understand the guidelines in place for the GCCAC's 15th Annual Bowling Night that will be held on Saturday, April 12, 2025 at Fiesta Lanes (1202 Huisache Ave, New Braunfels, TX 78130).

Team Name:

Team Captain:_____

Bowling Order	Name	Email or Phone	Signature	Date
1				
2				
3				
4				



15th Annual Bowling Night Saturday, April 12, 2025 Fiesta Lanes in New Braunfels 1202 Huisache Ave



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITES

Lane Sponsor \$500: Lane Sponsorship will be for one of the 36 lanes. All Lane Sponsors will be recognized with a banner displayed at the event and on social media.

<u>Snack Bar Sponsor \$250</u>: Snack Bar sponsorships will be for food and beverage for the bowlers at the event. All Snack Bar Sponsors will be recognized on food vouchers, at the concession stand, and on social media.

Prize Fund Sponsor \$100: Prize Fund Sponsors will be contributing to the top 3 teams' prize fund. All Prize Fund Sponsors will be recognized in print at the entry table, on social media, prize certificate, and event.

<u>Silent Auction Donor</u>: Silent Auction Donors will be recognized in print at the silent auction tables and on social media.

<u>Bucket Drawing Donor</u>: Bucket Drawing Donors will be recognized in print at the bucket drawing tables and on social media.

Sponsorship Deadline: Friday, March 28, 2025

GUADALUPE COUNTY CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER'S 15TH ANNUAL BOWLING NIGHT DONOR INFORMATION FORM

Name of Donor: _____

Contact person (if different from above):_____

Preferred phone number: _____

Cell or Office

Address: _____

Item donated:				
Purpose of dona	ation:	Lane Sponsor	Snack Bar Sponso <u>r</u>	Prize Fund Sponsor